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G Dy — fg‘%\d ‘ BY THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MO
% _'i 2 h f‘ D { v
"é? SN T L ‘&b\‘ T\ T
= > S 2ol
AN e e Yy

ROOF PITCH; 6/12 FRONT TO BACK, 7/12 SIDE TO SIDE
12" SOFFITS

6" RAKES

8" FASCIA

HOUSE SQ. FT.
MAIN LEVEL: 1745 SQ. FT.
COVERED PATIO: 120 SQ. FT.
GARAGE: 652 SQ. FT.
Future LOWER LEVEL FINISH: 1217 SQ. FT.

NO LOWER LEVEL FINISH AT TIME OF CONSTRUCTION
LOWER LEVEL DRAWING IS FOR FUTURE POTENTIAL
LAY OUT ONLY.

9'-0" PLATE LINE

T

[N

e

(< 118" PLATELINE FRONT ENTRY —————=

= S o (e o [ s 2 10rL00 0T

MIN. 36" BELOW GRADE
9'-0" FOUNDATION WALLS

MIN. 36" BELOW GRADE

1213 NE Goshen Dr
LEE'S SUMMIT, MO

T

shall verify all dimensions and enclosed drawing. The maker of
these plans is not an architect or engineer and is not liable for
errors and originality once construction has begun. While

design and specifications. The builder is solely responsible and
liable for the content and originality of these plans. Any changes
made on them after prints are made will be done at the owner's
and / or builder's expense and responsibility. The contractor

These plans are drawn to comply with owner's and/ or builder

effort has been made in the preparation of this plan i S8
mistakes, the maker can not guarantee against huri AR
The contractor of the job must check all dimensior..
details prior to construction and be solely responsi.

BUILDING CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER
TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
SPECS, AND CONNECTIONS BEFORE
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2701
MECHANICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2801
PLUMBING SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2901
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ELEVATIONS
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PAMAL SIDIMG FROMT RETURMS SIDES AND BACK, LP
PRECISIOM PAMEL SIDING 7/16" MUST BE INSTALLED
WITH ITS5 LONG DIMISION ORIENTED VERTICALLY.

FASTEMER SPACIMNG { INCHES O.C. ) 6" EDGES AMD 12° IN
THE FIELD

FASTER PENETRATLON INTO STUD MIN, 1-1/2"
FASTEMER MUST HAVE A MINIMUM HEAD DIAMETER OF

0297 IMCH. A MIMIMUM SHAFT DIAMETER OF 0113 IMNCH
AR A MATRTMUM | FMNGTH OF 2-1/2" TMEHFS

QSB 7/16" UNDER STUCCO AMD STOMNE ON FRONT

FASTENER SPACING ( INCHES O.C. ) &" EDEES AND 12" IN
THE FIELD

FASTER PEMETRATION IMNTO STUD MIM, 1-1/2"
FASTEMER MUST HAVE A MINIMUM HEAD DIAMETER OF

0.297 TMCH, A MINIMUM SHAFT GIAMETER OF 0.113 INCH
AND A MIMNIMUM LEMGTH OF 2-1/2" INCHES
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shall verify all dimensions and enclosed drawing. The maker of
these plans is not an architect or engineer and is not liable for
errors and originality once construction has begun. While

effort has been made in the preparation of this plan
mistakes, the maker can not guarantee against hurn

These plans are drawn to comply with owner's and/ or builder
design and specifications. The builder is solely responsible and
liable for the content and originality of these plans. Any changes
made on them after prints are made will be done at the owner's
and / or builder's expense and responsibility. The contractor

The contractor of the job must check all dimensior.. &
details prior to construction and be solely responsi. |

TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
SPECS, AND CONNECTIONS BEFORE

BUILDING CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2701
MECHANICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2801
PLUMBING SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2901
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shall verify all dimensions and enclosed drawing. The maker of
these plans is not an architect or engineer and is not liable for
errors and originality once construction has begun. While

1. 8" X 9'-0" CONCRETE WALLS W/5 #4 BARS
HORIZONTAL AND #4 BARS VERTICAL @ 24" O.C. ON
16" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING W/2 #4 BARS
CONTINOUS.

2. WALK-OUT- 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. ON 8" X 36"
CONCRETE WALL ON 16" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING.
3. FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1500 PSF BEARING
4. COLUMN FOOTING 12" THICK W/#4 BARS @ 6" O.C.
EACH WAY.

. . . 5. BOTTOM OF FOOTING MIN. 36" BELOW FINISHED
Combustion Air Calculations GRADE.

6. FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS DO NOT ALLOW FOR
STONE SHELF

6 X 6 CCA POST ON 18" DIA. X 48" DEEP
CONCRETE COLUMN W/ (2) #4 REBARS

I

I

I

I

I

| PATIO
I ABOVE
I

I

I

I

l

}

I

I

12'2

All Combustion Air Comes From Outside
so Combustion Air Calculations are not ,
applicable 4011

8‘1 0 13!8 27‘3

———————————————————— b e e ——— - - - = — )
CONCRETE / \ [ K

These plans are drawn to comply with owner's and/ or builder'
design and specifications. The builder is solely responsible and
liable for the content and originality of these plans. Any changes
made on them after prints are made will be done at the owner’
and / or builder's expense and responsibility. The contractor
effort has been made in the preparation of this plan 1§
mistakes, the maker can not guarantee against hur, £

details prior to construction and be solely responsit. &

The contractor of the job must check all dimensior

I
Conerete strength shall comply with the following minimum strength requirements at 28 days Y N | CANTILEVER FLOOR ABOVE x—
[IRC R402.2] | _
e 2,500 psi for basements floor slabs on undisturbed grade.
* 3,000 psi for footings, foundation walls, and other vertical concrete.
* 3,500 psi for carport and garage floor slabs on undisturbed grade.
* 3,500 psi for structural floor slabs,

]
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Conerete shall be 6% (+/- 1%) air-entrained for garage slabs and for all locations footings, walls
or flatwork where exposed to weather. Rebar shall be minimum 40 ksi unless noted otherwise.

1
1

6'S
6'5

1 DWELLIMS / SARAGE OPEMNIMGS BETWEEM SARASE AMD SLEEPINMG
PURPOSES SHALL MOT BE PERMITTED. OTHER CPEMIMGS SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WoOD OR STELL DOORS MOT LESS THaM 1-3/8°
THICK OR 20 MIMUTE RATED DOORS, WITH SELF JLOSIMG DEVICES
REGQUIRED FOR GARAGE / DWELLIMG SEPERATION DOORS RIQ2E1

EGRESS

|l
S I ) B T
11'9

12'9

FUTURE
BEDROOM 4 EUTURE
REC ROOM

2X 10 JOIST @ 12" O.C. OVER

EGRESS
I P
4'11 ' 3'8 2'2 .

2 WHOLE HOUSE MECHAMICAL VEMTILATION SYSTEM IS REQUIRED
FOR AMY DWELLTMG WITH AR TMFILTRATION AT A RATE OF LESS THAM
3 ATR CHAMGES PER HOUR { AT ACHEOD STAMDARD 0 B303.4

15'11

uu

y

2X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER

INTO CANTILEVER

S GARBCN MENCTE R TETRb RERUTRED 33150 31/2"0.D. SCH 40 STEEL COLUMN ON 31/2" O.D. SCH 40 STEEL COLUMN ON

CONCRETE PAD 42"X42"X14" WITH 7 #4 BARS ‘ CONCRETE PAD 42"X42"X14" WITH 7 #4 BARS
EACH WAY EACH WAY
21.2KPL 19.9KPL

2068 Tyt 158 / 117
I
I
1

TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
SPECS, AND CONNECTIONS BEFORE

BUILDING CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2701
MECHANICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2801
PLUMBING SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2901

2X 10 JOIST @ 12" O.C. OVER

4. STEEL COLUMME SHALL BE MIMIMUM SCHEDULE 40 R407.3

5. DECK LEDGER ATTACHMENT TO HOUSE SHALL BE FER TABLES 507.2
AMD 50721

&, STUDS SHALL BE COMTIMUOUS BETWEEM FLOOR, CEILTNG AhD OF
ROOF DIAPHRAEMS REDZ 3

11'2 .

- r— = = 71T —

7. ADDED REQUIREMEMTS FOR WINDOW FALL PROTECTION R312.2 1,489 PLF

W10X30 I-BEAM BEAM POCKET

L

4'4

8. MEW PROVESTIOMS FOR ATTACHMENT OF RAFTERS, TRUSSES AMD
ROOF BEAMS RE0Z.3.1 RAOZ11

PAGE
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11-19-19
& MC-76
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FOXBERRY 273

N
7 \
__FUTURE 1709 PLF
— BATHROOM

33'

P INSULATION BEQUIRED FOR ALL BASEMENT WaLLS [ INCLUDIMNG
UMFIMISHED BASEMENTS) M1102.1

|
|
I I BAR

! — — — - - STUB DRAIN

’ RN
" ] STAIRS: |
O Q =— 3'10 ALL TREADS @ 10" EACH m
| ONE PLATFORM FUTURE

LOWER STEPS 7 TREADS

2068 UPPER SET 6 TREADS w/’

- ALL RISERS @ 7 5/8" EACH
=T 3'9 :

FUTURE ™~
CLOSET

8'9 11" "1#

0. EXTERIOR WINDOWS/DOORS SHALL HAVE ULFACTOR 0.35 akb
SLAZIMG SHALL HAVE SOLAR HEISHT &AM FACTOR OF 040 M1102.1

L] i

O

3'4

1. HOUSE LEAKAGE ahD DUCT LEAKAGE PERFORMANIE STaMBARDS
EFFECTIVE JARUARY 1, 2014 A SAMFLE TESTIMG FROGRAM WILL BE
IMPLEMEMTED OCTORER |, 20128 ECBRC MI102.4.1,2 MIIDEE 2

2663
5

Lo
o}

12 LISHTIMG FIXTURES PEMETRATIMG THE THERMAL ENVELOPE { ES
CAMLIGHTS IM ATTIC ) SHALL BE IC- RATED, LEAKAGE - RATED AMND
SEALED TO THE GYPSUM WALLECARD MN1102.4 4

7'8

2'=+=—3

| 2 X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER

— — -1,384 PLF -
| E 2068 [
Ly — _ — — - — = = = — - - — -

- 16" X 8" GRADE BEAM
% o) W/ (2) #4 REBARS CONTINUOUS 1

5'1

IIPROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT REQUIREDR M1103.1.1

BASEMENT

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

14 ATR HAMDLERS SHALL BE RATED FOR MAXIMUM 2 % ATR LEAKAGE
RATE MI103.22.1

2X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER
1
|

15 BUILDIME CAVITIES USED AS RETURM AIR PLEMUMS SHALL BE
SEALED TO FREVENT LEAKARE ACROSS THE THERMAL EMNVELOPE ECERC
hi103.2.3

dd EGRESS

16" X 8" GRADE BEAM 963 PLF @ © Te) _/

W/ (2) #4 REBARS CONTINUOUS

54'

4040

|

i

|
16, CERTAIN HOT WATER FIPES SHALL BE IMSULATED M1ID3 4 | g | |
| FLOOR DRAIN 16" X 8" GRADE BEAM
|
|
|
|

4
4
N

©o
o

56'6

I7. ALL EXHAUST FAMS SHALL TERMIMATE TO THE BUILDIME EXTERIOR

W/ (2) #4 REBARS CONTINUOUS
MIE0T 2

7'6

FUTURE T
BEDROOM 5

DBL JST

18, MAKEUF ALR SYSTEM REQUIRED FOR KEITHCHEM EXHAUST HOODRS

J 3068
THAT EXCEED 400 OFM M1503 .4

—|ht — —|-798PLF — | — 1 -
A ol
| ™ 7 .

* —DBLJST

1 —1I

DBL JST

WH

2 X 10 JOIST
@ 16" 0.C. OVER

14'6

19 BUILLIMG CAVITIES IM A THERMAL EMVELOPE WALL { IMELUDING
THE WALL BETWEEM THE HOUSE AMD GARAGE | SHALL MOT BE USED A5
EETURM AIR PLEMUMS [ UNLESS THE REQUIRED TMSULATION AND ATR
BARRIER ARE MATMTAIMED ) IRC MLIGOLLL &7 5

L

16'10

2X 10 JOIST @ 12" O.C. OVER

20, Ah ATE HAMDLIMG SYSTEM SHALL MOT SERVE BOTH THE LIVIMG

SPACE AMD THE GARASE MIG0L6 5" CONCRETE SLAB . .

L — W#4 REBARS @ 12"
BOTH WAYS ON 1"
CHAIRS

(3) 2X 10 UPSET

21 A COMCRETE- EMCASED SROUNDING ELECTRODE { "UFER" S&CUNE )
COMMECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE E3608.1

1

|

|

| 3 1/2" SCH 40 STEEL POST ON
| 36" X 36" X 12" CONCRETE

PAD W/ #4 REBARS @ 8" O.C.

| EACH WAY
|

|

|

|

|

MC-76

22 COMPLTAMCE WITH THE RECUIRMEMT AND SHOW COMMECTION AS
MEEDED FOR ROOF BEAM, TRUS, RAFTER, AND SIRDER COMMECTION FOR
UPLTFT PER TRC 802 11

LAP SPLICES MIN. 24" 3600 PSI
CONCRETE GRADE 40 REBARS
SLOPE SLAB TO DOOR

2068

1,375 PLF —H = —.

W8X18 I-BEAM

11 ’|" 9'

v

To)

26'9

BEAM POCKET BEAM

POCKET
8'LONG (4)#4 REBARS
EACH WAY ON 3" CHAIRS

y— [— 4
y— [— 4

18" SQ. COLUMN W/(4)#4
REBARS ON 36"X36"X12" PIER
PAD W/4 EACH WAY

1010

,_
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
2 X 10 JOIST @ 16" O.C. OVER

START FRAMING 2" BACK

12'3

MIN. @)4200 LB STRAPTYPE HOLD-DOWNS
(EWBEDDED INTDO CONCRETE AHD MNLED INTO
" FRANING)

2" LEDGE TO CARRY FRONT STEP. | |

7 , . b 1213 NE Goshen Dr
T T T o roormove . T T LEE'S SUMM'T, MO

16'10

22'
q=——————————— === ————nx
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6 X 6 CCA POST—=1]

hl
S
'S

shall verify all dimensions and enclosed drawing. The maker of
these plans is not an architect or engineer and is not liable for
errors and originality once construction has begun. While

effort has been made in the preparation of this plan
mistakes, the maker can not guarantee against hurn

(2) 2X 10 HEADER

41" ;

BWL-C

1.2 X 10 FLOOR JOIST AS PER LAYOUT

2. FLOOR LOAD 40 PSF LL = 10 PSF DL

3. ALL BEARING POINTS TO HAVE SOLID BLOCKING TO BEARING BELOW.
4. INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X4 STUD GRADE @ 16" O.C.

5. WALLS OVER 10'-0" TO HAVE SOLID BLOCKING @ MIDSPAN OR 9'-0" MAX.
6. EXTERIOR WALL INSULATION TO BE R-13.

7. MULT. HEADERS AND JOIST TO BE GLUED AND NAILED @ 12" O.C. COVERED
STAGGERED. \ PORCH

8. FLOOR TO BE NAILED AND GLUED PER APA SPEC. 13'6
9. 9'-0" WALLS UNLESS NOTED.

10. WINDOW HEADER HEIGHT @ 80" ABOVE SUBFLOOR. | |
11. ALL INTERIOR DOORS AND%PENINGS 6'-8". < 2‘9 2‘7 4‘1 1 2‘9 8‘5 5 1 0

ELECTRICAL: 'e 31—==—273' %‘ i 5'11 5'1 ]

200 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE
N 26ps N 2414
Al 2614 / \ Al 2666
)

11'11

BWL-B
2) 2X 10 HEADER
2 X 6 CEILING JQIST @ 16" O.C.
(2) 2X 10 HEADER
\l

BRANCH CIRCUIT FOR HEATING: CENTRAL HEATING EQUIPMENT OTHER THAN BWL'3 8/0 PELLA SLIDER
FIXED ELECTRICAL SPACE HEATERS BE SUPPLIED BY AN INDIVIDUAL BRANCH

CIRCUIT.

design and specifications. The builder is solely responsible and
liable for the content and originality of these plans. Any changes
made on them after prints are made will be done at the owner’
and / or builder's expense and responsibility. The contractor

These plans are drawn to comply with owner's and/ or builder'

The contractor of the job must check all dimensior..
details prior to construction and be solely responsi.

= D' =]

COPPER WIRING USED THROUGHOUT
7 15'10 : 12
i il %/ \F I i }k 23" CS-PF
10'-0" WALL

REAT ROOM
G 00 (4) STUDS 2@11/2x111/4 LVL HDR

KITCHEN AND DINING RECEPTACLES: A MINIMUM OF TWO 20- AMPERE- RATED
BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SERVE RECEPTACLES LOCATED IN
KITCHEN, PANTRY, BREAKFAST AREA AND DINING AREA. THE KITCHEN
COUNTERTOP RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SERVED BY A MINIMUM OF TWO 20-
AMPERE- RATED BRANCH CIRCUITS, EITHER OR BOTH OF WHICH SHALL ALSO
BE PERMITTED TO SUPPLY OTHER RECEPTACLE OUTLETS IN THE KITCHEN,
PANTRY, BREAKFAST AREA AND DINING AREA.

EXHAUST FAN BATHROOMS

==
| S

48" WSP

48" WSP

LAUNDRY CIRCUIT: A MINIMUM OF ONE 20- AMPERE- RATED BRANCH CIRCUIT
SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR RECEPTACLE LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY AREA AND
SHALL SERVE ONLY RECEPTACLE OUTLETS LOCATED IN THE LAUNDRY AREA.

EATING
AREA

(2) 2X 10 UPSET

GREAT ROOM
- 10-0"CEILING

(2) 2X 10 UPSET

=
z
w
s
w
9]
<
[an]
z
s
<
w
o
w
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<
o
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o
w
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w
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=

BATHROOM BRANCH CIRCUITS: A MINIMUM OF ONE 20- AMPERE BRANCH
CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPLY THE BATHROOM RECEPTACLE
OUTLETS. SUCH CIRCUITS SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS. EXCEPTION:
WHERE THE 20- AMPERE CIRCUIT SUPPLIES A SINGLE BATHROOM, OUTLETS
FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE SAME BATHROOM SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO BE SUPPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION E3602.

(2) 2X 10 UPSET

2 X 6 CEILING JOIST @ 16" O.C.

16'

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

NUMBER OF BRANCH CIRCUITS: THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF BRANCH CIRCUITS I
SHALL BE DETERMINED FROM THE TOTAL COMPUTED LOAD AND THE SIZE OR |
|

L

I

I

I

I

I

I

|

16'3

@ 9'-0" CEILING HEIGHT
RATING OF THE CIRCUITS USED. THE NUMBER OF CIRCUITS SHALL BE

SUFFICIENT TO SUPPLY THE LOAD SERVED. IN NO CASE SHALL THE LOAD ON '
ANY CIRCUIT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM SPECIFIED BY SECTION E3602. <1 1 1:

21'4

MASTER
BEDROOM

2 X 6 CEILING JOIST @ 16" O.C.

@ 10-0" BOX VAULT
MECHANICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2801

PLUMBING SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2901

TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
SPECS, AND CONNECTIONS BEFORE

BUILDING CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2701

2 X 8 CEILING JOIST @ 16" O.C.
@ 10'-0" CEILING HEIGHT

BRANCH CIRCUIT LOAD PROPORTIONING: WHERE THE BRANCH- CIRCUIT LOAD
IS COMPUTED ON A VOLT- AMPERES- PER- SQUARE- FOOT BASIS, THE WIRING
SYSTEM SHALL HAVE THE CAPACITY TO SERVE NOT LESS THAN THE
CALCULATED LOAD. THIS LOAD SHALL BE EVENLY PROPORTIONED AMONG
MULTIOUTLETS BRANCH CIRCUITS.

2 X 8 CEILING JOIST @ 16" O.C.
@ 9'-0" CEILING HEIGHT

D/W

i
AN
V
| | | 68-

CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS: ALL CONDUCTORS OF A CIRCUIT, INCLUDING
EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTORS, SHALL BE CONTAINED IN THE SAME
RACEWAY, TRENCH, CABLE OR CORD.

(2) 13/4" X9 1/4" LVL
|——HEADER

BATHROOM EXHAUST FAN:

SMOKE DETECTORS SHOWN ON PLAN AND AS REQUIRED BY CODE:

CO DETECTOR

2) 2X 10 UPSET
()L /A 2‘9

N
|

00
00

D
:‘D — (2) 13/4" X 11 7/8"LVL UPSET @ 10'-0"

PAGE
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11-19-19
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i BARN DOOR | ; e
SEAT = 2668 |

FOXBERRY 273

3]

33

\* 48" WSP

=
~N
|

o)
HO=
e

I
2X 10 UPSET @ 9-0" —

KITCHEN

1 1_0"

= DN

59
(Je 2'g =
4016 48" WSP
A
1
2110
0

A'3<—3'11—
PANTRY

e
77

{ | MASTER
, BATH  —

2468 }ﬁ

SCALE: 1/4"

4016
910

fooooooot

16'6

FIRST FLOOR

3' - 2'7 JHJ
I

T
D

— 1 GRADE BEAM %
BELOW

I (4) STUDS)

e
o
‘ =

57'
58'6

4'11

@j T
Y (2)2X 10 UPSET @ 9-0"

T

2 X 6 CEILING JOIST @ 12" O.C.

@ 10'-0" CEILING HEIGHT

TABLE N1102.1(1) ALTERNATE INSULATION VALUES BATHROOM @

2468 [
< '9%

56'6

CEILING R-VALUE R-49 EXTERIOR WALL R-13 MASTER

(o0}
CLOSET f\

-
=

7'3

CATHEDRAL CEILING R-VALUE R-30 CRAWL SPACE WALL R-19

@

|

=1
2068
811

266
1
2X6 CEILINA JOIST @ 16" O0.C|

FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE R-19 GLAZING <0.40

FLOOR OVER OUTSIDE AIR R-30 N/A

Z/III_ING HEIGHT
| — 3068

nEe

2668 |
<
®
l8 —_

3'6
2
\

DUCTS OUTSIDE OF THE SUPPLY AND RETURN R-8
CONDITIONED SPACE IN FLOOR AND CEILING ASSEMBLY R-6

|

2 X 6 CEILING JOIST @ 16"

@ 9'-0" CEILING HEIGHT

48" WSP

| (22X 10UPSET @ 10-0" |
Y

|
T
-

48" WSP

BASEMENT WALL R-13 INSULATION CONCRETE WALLS ADJACENT TO 0 LAUNDRY | ISY' 454
FINISHED SPACE

1o

ON GRADE TRENCH FOOTING R-10, R-15 FOR HEATED SLAB (

48" WSP

o  BEDROOM 2

ENTRY
10-0" CEILING

ALL CEILING AND FLOOR JOIST #2 HEM-FIR OR BETTER

30|50
1

11'3

THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE WILL BE SEALED
31/2" SCH 40 POST OVER CONCRETE
RECESSED CAN LIGHTING SHALL BE SEALED TO PREVENT LEAKAGE
1 21 3 N E G (0 153 h en D r BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES COLUMN UNDER FLOOR

LEE'S SUMMIT, MO HVAC DUCTS TO BE SEALED

WZ X 6 CEILING JOIST @ 16" O.C. @ 9'-0" CEILING HEIGHT
11'4

o
[
\®]
w
y
)
n

<— 4'10—

GARAGE

A

068 !

14'11

Ne b+ ko ===
1 1

2 X 6 CEILING JOIST @ 16" O.C.

T
2 X 6 CEILING JOIST @ 16" O.C. @ 10'-0" CEILING HEIGHT
I
-

CLOSET = 2'4 3
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2 X6 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.

1. RAFTER SPANS MEASURED ON HORIZONTAL PROJECTION.
2. BRACE RAFTERS TO BEARING WALLS, LEGS @ MIN. 45 DEGREE
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IHTO FRAMING

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm.

170

1IN, FOOTING SIZE UNDER OPEHING 1S 127 X 127, A TURNED-
DOWN SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR OPENINGS.

WIN. (1) 58" OIAMETER ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER
R403.1.6 -WITH 2* X 2° X 316" PLATE WASHER

FRONT ELEVATION

FIGURE R602.10.6.2

SECTION

METHOD PFH—PORTAL FRAME WITH HOLD-DOWNS
2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL (

To the best of my knowledge these plans are drawn to

comply with owner's and/ or builder's specifications and a

changes made on them after prints are made will be done
the owner's and / or builder's expense and responsibility.

The contractor shall verify all dimensions and enclosed
drawing. The maker of these plans is not an architect or
engineer is not liable for errors once construction has b=c
While every effort has been made in the preparation

plan to avoid mistakes, the maker can not guarant

human error. The contractor of the job must cher

dimensions and other details prior to constructior B4

solely responsible thereafter.

TO REVIEW AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS,
SPECS, AND CONNECTIONS BEFORE

BUILDING CONTRACTOR/HOME OWNER
CONSTRUCTION BEGINS.

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2701

MECHANICAL SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2801
PLUMBING SYSTEM CODE: SEC.2901

Far SL: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, | mile per hour = 0.447 m/s.
NP = Not Permitted.
a. Linear interpolation shall be permitied.
b. Use the actual Jength when it is greater than or equal to the minimum leagth.

¢. Maximum header height for PFH is 10 feet in accordance with Figure R602.10.6.2, but wall height may be increased to 12 feet mrh pony wall.
d. Maximum opening height for PFG is 10 feet in accordance with Figure R602.10.6.3, but wall height may be increased to 12 fee with pony wall.

LT T, W SN Sy | |

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, | foot = 304.8 mm.

TABLE R602.10.3(1)
BRACING REQUIREMENTS BASED ON WIND SPEED
5 EXPgCS)UHE CATEggP:EBIGHT PANELS TABLE R602.10.4 - ag'ﬁé ';,“'E}'ﬁ"o“&g'"w
« 30 FOOT MEANR MINIMUM TOTAL LENGTH (FEET) OF BRACED WALL .10, BRA
- 10 FOOT EAVE-TO-RIDGE HEIGHT REQUIRED ALONG EACH BRACED WALL LINE® BRACING METHODS
ECTO 3 CONNECTION CRITERIA®
5B E%%Eyél%lﬂ%ﬁ% e st ETHO AL MINIMUM THICKNESS FIGURE
DS, MATERL
« 2B s ey s METHODS, MATERIAL MINIMUM THICKNESS FIGURE S T M s, = —
B i a DWB, WSP, SFB, = g
-~ Story Location Line Spacing Method LIB® Method GB pBS. pcp. Hps, | CSWSP, Cs-G, LA oo Wood: 2-8d common nails Wood: per stud and
sy * (feet) (':‘S-E;F'B= ' Gk ed metal straps or top and bottom plates ,g PFH
o ot 21D :&psr? :o 60° angles for 3-8d (2'/,"” long x 0.113" dia.) nails | Portal frame with %y | ” ; i See Section R602.10.6.2 See Section R602.10.6.2
10 35 35 20 20 Let-in-bracing < s g ©
maximum 16 Metal strap: per manufacturer Mﬁ?‘- s hold-downs B P M
20 7.0 7.0 40 - 35 stud spacing 3 per manufacturer )
i : - T g
N\ i 10 9.5 05 55 5.0 Dpwnal 3, :.fl l;x ;\;:‘r;“;”f"r 2-8d (2Y," long >(<) 1Fr,l 13" dia.) nails — g
iagon
5 75 ° 6.0 tud i 2 - 1%," long staples m
A B B 40 12.5 12. ; o wood boards stud spacing Exteril;r s e - = g PFG U See Section R602.10.6.3 See Section R602.10.6.3
| Ly . 50 I5A 155 & “;GI S?d Table R602.3(3) 6" edges 12 field .ﬂé Portal frame at garage 1
OO 3 o
60 185 18.5 10.5 9.0 structural panel (& Interior sheathing per Varies by fastener g
10 7.0 7.0 40 3.5 (See Section R604) Table R602.3(1) or R602.3(2) =
2 25 e P - | o
30 185 18.5 10.5 24 Patiels with Sone Tyt See Figure R602.10.6.5 84 common (2%,"% 0.131) nails | 127 &t Intermediate Continuously sheathed 3 . :
<90 " or Masonry Vencer P Interior sheathing per .
40 240 240 14l L 2 | (See Section il el col poss Shlstiirial puvel Table R6023(1) or Re02.3(2) | ¥ 20es by fastener
S R602.10.6.5) . 4
50 295 29.5 17.0 14.5 2 1'/," long x 0.12" dia. (for '/,” thick 3 CS-Gh*
60 350 35.0 20.0 17.0 2 ] 1, or ¥f,," for sheathing) 1%/," long x 0.12" dia. £ | Continuously sheathed
2 Structural maximum 16" (for /,," thick sheathing) 3" edges 6" field < | wood structural panel Iow See Method CS-WSP See Method CS-WSP
10.5 6.0 5.0 = | fiberboard sheath- h = i = pan 8
10 NP .. . - oo i stud spacing ga]va;lllf?f: moﬁn%r;zgiswcg::()i ::f{;mm P adjacent to garage
20 NP 19.0 11.0 9.5 §_ = {2y tong x 01 a = openings
13.5 g Nails or screws per Table R602.3(1) for | For all braced wall E
30 NP 215 15.5 . B cn exterior locations panel locations: 7" £ CS-PF g T T
= iy edges (including toj i Iy sh G See Section .10.6. ee Section .10.6.
40 NP 35.5 205 175 Gypsum board % Nails or screws per Table R702.3.5 £0r | ang bottom plates 7 2 Cm";'gg:]s f{:m?mcd he
interior locations field
50 NP 440 25.0 215 - e ——— £ 17, long x 0.12" dia.
NP 52.0 300 255 e #,” or '," for e i s s ; g {for '/," thick sheathing)
. peitebonrs | WSS | TILY | @ mtiSdnamms | oedessroas 3 I -
1 L " - = L
(See Section R6035) aud spating = £ (2'/," long x 0.131" dia.) nails Continuously sheathed maximum 16" (for %/,," thick sheathing) 3" edges 6" field
PCP See Section R703.6 for 1'/,"long, 11 gage, '/,;" dia. head nails | .., o framing structural fiberboard stud spacing galvanized roofing nails or
Portland maximum 16" or b 8d common
5 T members i e ;
cement plaster stud spacing /4" long, 16 gage staples (2'/," long x 0.131" dia.) nails
HPS 7 : " 0.092" dia., 0.225" dia. head nails with g :
PANEL LENGTHPER Hardboard " for maximum 16 ] length to accommodate 11/, 47 edges 8" field For SI: 1 inch =254 mm, 1 foot =305 mm, 1 degree = 0.0175 rad, 1 pound per square foot = 47.8 Nfm’, 1 mile per hour = 0.447 mis.
TABLE R602105 panel siding smd spacing penetration into studs a. Adhesive attachment of wall sheathing, including Method GB, shall not be permitied in Seismic Design Categories C, Dy, D, and D;. N
: b. Applies fo panels next to garage door opening when supporting gable end wall or roof load only. May only be used on one wall of the garage. In Seismic
AN 3w ] . 1 con R602.10.6.1 See Design Categorics Dy, Dy and D, roof covering dead load may not exceed 3 psf. ] )
s Alternate % Sosibction el Section R602.10.6.1 ¢. Garage openings adjacent to a Method CS-G pancl shall be provided with a header in accordance with Table R502.5(1). A full height clear opening shall not
braced wall be permitted adjacent to a Method CS-G panel.
P — 4 Method CS-SFR does not apply in Seismic Desien Categories D, D, and D, and in areas where the wind speed exceeds 100 mph.
"
S|
I
| ? 8 B
MIN, 28" WOOD ™. FORPANEL SPLICE F NEEDED)
STRUCTURAL PANEL i fl ADJOINING PANEL EDGES SHALL MEET TABLE R602.10.5 -
§ NSO mf—_\ i | i ?mhmﬂn BE FASTENED TO COUMAN MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS £T OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRANES (TWO BRACED WALL PANE
= I q I MINIMUM LENGTH® e
21 MIN.2X4 FRAMING MIN. L b y {inches) EXTENT OF HEADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FR
£ DOUBLE STUDS mtm\ i 8D COMMON OR GALV. ggé anéi:_@ & METHOD CONTRIBUTING LENGTH {ONE BRACED WALL PAREL)
i i 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES. (inches)
g N ! ¥ STORY AND @ # 0.C. Paqm%smcgs (See Table R602.10.4) Wall Height 718 FNSHED WADTH OF DPEIG
FORTHE FIRST OF 2810 DOUBLE PORTAL
12 feet | FOR SINGLE GR TENSION 5TRAP PER
é (2)HOLD-DOWHN OR {2) STRAP-TYPE Blect | Ofect | 10feet | 11 fect e TaBlEG021084 ST
ANCHORS PER TABLE RE0210.6.1 { STUDS UNDER HEADER AS REQUIRED X 38 (117! A E R D B b H : {ON OPPOSITE SIDE
§ Fdeimidpninpies Fﬂ&smm%m DIWE, WS, BFR, PBS, PP, HES, BY-WSP # # = » Dot e = Actial PONY WALL [¢ : i OF SHEATHING)
STRAP-TYPE ANCHO! uble sided = Actua HEIGHT : i [y
Tr WoGD STRUCTURAL PANEL GB B )08 | 8B B Groesded=05x Acud Pl
THEWOOD D COMMON OR GALY. BOX NALS @ 12 - — f: i1 | sraceowallume
LG OR SUP 1 i NUQUSLY SHEATHED
PANEL MUST BE ATTACHED SR A LIB 55 62 9 NP | NP Actual 5 / oo ey |
TO CONCRETE FOOTING OR R ; g i 9
CONCRETE FOUNDATION SDC A, Band C, 28 1 I 18 47 FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 80 ; H PANELS | ) e FASTEN mﬁg To
WALL CONTINUOUS OVER MIN. REINFORCING OF FOUNDATION, ind speed <110 mph : L SOMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS e 3" GAT P 1 : HEADER
BRACED WALL LINE ONE % BAR TOP AND BOTTOM. LAP W wind speed 48 T @ PATTERN AS SHOWN P # NEEDED FANE T O
e AB SDCD,, D, and D. NP | g L. Lo SPLICE EDGES SHALL . LR R
wind spe_‘;d : 110 m;h 32 # o * 3 B HEADER TOJACK-STLD STRAP PER TABLE £ OCCUR AND BE : ;
3 T A 8 3 SR RE02 106.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OFENING . ATTAGHED TO it
i i - by DE OF SHEATHING . COMMON BLOCKING ; i
PFH e - - 1 T 3 & fiox R hoon WITHIN 24" CF WALL ~g ~
i 24 24 I 2% 5 T i H " MID- HEIGHT, ONE ROW o, i M wEL THEWOD
Supporting one story and roof | 24 _ - g T ';xk._ Wi, DOUBLE 2X4 FRAMNG COVERED WITH MIN. it i OF 2°0.G. RAILING I3 e 1 STRUC TURAL PAKEL
PFG A4 27 30 3| 36 1.5 % Actual 3 é 4 & 718 THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL O REQUIRED M EACH A SHEATHING
(2) 12" DIAMETER ANCHOR ARG FAN T g - : P SHEATHING WITH 50 COMUCH OR GALYANIZED i i PANEL EDGE M
BOLTS LOCATED BETWEEN CPEIENG IS $ X 1A SLAED OO CS-G 4 2 30 33 36 Actual G BOX NAILS AT 3°D.C. IN ALL FRAMING {STUDS, i i TR
o o] SLAB SHALL BE PERMITTED AT DOOR R  ACHING. ND SELSITYF. { i ! b
6" AND 12° OF EACHE OPENINGS. 16 18 20 99 242 ACttIalb o & i i TYPICAL PORTAL Vi i
THE SEGMENT CS-PF B M FRAMECONSTRUCTION =i 14
- - :Ef; :\\_ MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE RB0Z. 1.5 i1 It a“\ h
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm. Adjacent clear opesing beight o 1 i
(inches) [ b BN, (2) 1/2* DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS I i1 h— weN DOUSLE 2x4 POST i §
FIGURE R602.10.6.1 i INSTALLES PER REGZA BWITH 2226 FLATE T ﬁ“u’é'.i xo. ‘l‘”ﬁ,‘éﬁm T
7 i i iy iy
METHOD ABW—ALTERNATE BRACED WALL PANEL <64 24 7 30 3 36 ﬁ ’/E WASHER e i STUDS PER TABLES Lipg, =
68 2 27 30 3 36 b i 3 T remana i :‘:
o ™ & 1 I
- EXFENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES {TWO BRACED WALL PANELS}— = 7 7 7 0 3 % & . i b e
vt = . =z « e L
EXTENT OF HE ADER WITH SINGLE PORTAL FRAME T 3 a i .
{ONE BRACED WALL PANEL) = 76 0 | 2 £l KX 36 . « e _‘T )
2'_18 FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING 80 3 30 30 3 36 \ ANCHOR BOLTS PER
[ EOR-SEEORBOUBLE FORTA 8 33 7 7 3 36 OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOURDATION SECTION R483.18
E—————1  rensionsmAPPER = =
' ’ i * TABLE RE02.10.6.4 (ON P 88 38 15 13
iy il oppoSTE SIE OF ; ——
b — i SHEATRNE) i 2 4 & 3 & A -wOQD STRUCTURAL PANEL NAILSOLEPLATE i AL SOLE
W 37X 1400 NET HEADER! : X 48 4] 38 36 %6 SHEATHING TO TOP OF BANDOR 11 ihisToER SHEATHI i PLATE TOJOIST
o \ ' 3 RN JOIST CAPACITY OF 670 LB 109
i ERPR IF NEEDED, PANEL ; : T AR THEHORZONTALAND il
2 SPLICE EDGES SHALL N CS-WSP, CS-SFB 100 — 44 40 38 38 VERTICAL DIRECTIONS : ’
FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER VaTH 60 OCCUR OVER ARD BE b [~ rasTENTOP b
& COMB ON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID MAILED TO COMM ON K PLATE TO 104 —_ 49 43 40 39 Actual
] i PATTERN AS SHOWN BLOCKING WITHIN o HEADER WIT] ~ APPROVED BAND
- . HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE :zm::f o\;?- h ;‘,;’3,5 o 108 . 4 4% 4 & \‘\_ 060 STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM.JCIET OR RIMJCIST
3 se R R602.10:6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING ROW OF 3" 0.C. M SINKER NAL| 112 - — 50 45 43 y '
z I T OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING NAILING IS REQUIRED il R 3°0.C. TYP. OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION
2 T s e IEACHEMELEDCGE. —. I5  of 116 — - 35 48 45 (FHE TAL SHEATHING 0 OES NOTLAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)
pu I bk bp L s
T ] MM, DOUBLE 2X4 FRAWING COVERED WITH NI R MmN, 3B WOl 10 — — &0 52 m
3 < [ 6" THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING H TYPIGAL PORTAL o i STRUCTURA
= : WITH 8D COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT i FRAME CONSTRUCTION X P PANEL STRUCTURAL
§ & ; 3°0.C. I ALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND i ‘--£ - SHEATHING 124 — - —_ 56 51 % ?Aﬁ}g el NAIL SOLE PLATE AT BEATHING O NAIL SOLE
SILLS)TYP. i Kty i 223 & p BAND TO JOIST PER BAND OR RIMJOIST WITH FLATE TOJOBT
. 61 54 T CONTINUOUS OVER
' ﬁﬁgﬁ'}‘ﬁ ;r?’%l; 4 . = ot s OR RINLICIST TABLE REDZ M) 30 COMMON RAILS AT 3% zgl?&:i‘
i ; | 1 _“E’"E
HIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE RE602105 . -~ — — - 6 5 3 0.6, TOP AND BOTTCNS
MIN_ [2)4200 L8 STRAP-TYPE HOLD-D OWNS f;“ TARLET R SR 13 — — T 6
(EMBEDUED INTO CONCRETE AND NAILED INTO _ .
FRAMING) APPROVED BAND
140 — &= == — 66 WODT STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING OVER APPROVED BAND GR RINJOIST OR RIJOIST
HIN. REINFORCING OF FOUNDATION, OMES#:;AR MiN. 1000 LB HOLD-DOWN 144 7
TOP AND BOTTOM OF FOOTING. LAP BAR e B B s — = = _ OVERLAP OFFEON
At :oﬁcuﬂt’ AND NALED OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - OVE

(WHEN PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BANTG OR ARFBOARD)
FRONT ELEVATICN

FIGURE R602.10.6.4
METHOD CS-PF—CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME
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